
2021 Texas Tech University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-26   Conf: 3-15   Home: 12-12   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 6-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (279), Opp (299)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Leach (4), Crites (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-78), Leach (16-25), Zoch
(16-20), Crites (6-10), Edmoundson (6-13), Westmoreland (3-4), Hornback (2-5), Caldwell (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Whaley, Yvonne .342 46-44 146 24 50 9 0 1 15 62 .425 9 0 10 0 .381 0 1 8-9 59 2 0 1.000
1 Burton, Heaven .336 46-42 137 24 46 5 0 1 2 54 .394 9 1 35 0 .381 0 4 18-20 43 2 1 .978
21 Hamilton, Karli .294 45-43 126 23 37 5 2 7 35 67 .532 18 0 27 0 .379 1 3 5-6 52 3 1 .982
0 Villa, Arriana .235 37-34 102 15 24 5 1 3 16 40 .392 9 0 21 0 .295 1 0 0-0 43 43 5 .945
5 Love, Riley .219 42-42 105 13 23 2 0 1 4 28 .267 5 4 26 0 .281 0 1 0-0 54 48 2 .981
4 Jones, Zoe .200 39-38 105 12 21 2 0 2 8 29 .276 9 7 29 1 .303 1 0 0-0 217 9 1 .996
24 Russell, Breanna .189 37-36 90 3 17 1 0 1 9 21 .233 10 6 11 3 .311 0 5 0-0 30 43 10 .880
6 Jackson, Payton .333 17-8 24 8 8 2 1 0 7 12 .500 3 0 9 0 .393 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
12 Bailey, Ellie .273 25-17 55 5 15 2 0 2 15 23 .418 4 1 9 1 .333 0 0 0-0 59 0 0 1.000
11 Orrick, Abbie .273 34-11 33 13 9 2 1 0 3 13 .394 4 0 8 1 .351 0 0 6-7 8 17 2 .926

41
Westmoreland,
Maddie .271 23-20 59 4 16 2 0 2 9 24 .407 2 1 13 1 .292 3 1 0-0 6 2 0 1.000

23 Blythe, Peyton .238 24-12 42 8 10 1 0 3 12 20 .476 4 2 11 0 .327 1 0 2-2 6 0 0 1.000
8 Crites, Kennedy .235 21-19 51 3 12 3 0 2 8 21 .412 3 0 15 1 .278 0 0 0-0 121 5 0 1.000
10 Leach, Kelcy .231 27-26 65 9 15 0 1 3 9 26 .400 5 2 7 0 .301 1 6 0-0 183 17 1 .995
56 Barraza, Alanna .224 28-24 67 8 15 3 0 2 6 24 .358 2 0 8 0 .246 0 1 0-0 35 37 2 .973
22 Hamlin, Jacee .200 24-7 25 10 5 0 0 0 3 5 .200 5 0 10 0 .333 0 0 1-2 3 0 1 .750
14 Hornback, Morgan .000 21-5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 7 3 .700
Totals .262 47-47 1234 182 323 44 6 30 161 469 .380 101 24 251 8 .327 9 22 40-46 932 290 31 .975
Opponents .260 47-47 1198 222 311 48 3 54 210 527 .440 183 43 290 8 .374 10 19 25-39 926 305 57 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Zoch, Missy 4.64 12-12 26 22 10 3-0 0 126.0 108 75 65 97 124 15 1 12 .232 10 13 0 3 9
2 Edmoundson, Erin 5.86 7-11 27 20 8 3-0 1 121.1 123 83 79 45 128 17 1 27 .262 0 25 0 3 9
14 Hornback, Morgan 7.14 1-2 19 5 1 1-0 1 51.2 61 49 41 33 30 9 1 12 .286 5 3 0 2 1
19 Caldwell, Kamryn 8.49 1-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 19 15 11 8 8 7 0 3 .373 1 2 0 2 0
Totals 5.68 21-26 81 47 19 7 2 310.2 311 222 196 183 290 48 3 54 .260 16 43 0 10 19
Opponents 3.99 26-20 79 47 24 9 1 308.2 323 182 137 101 251 44 6 30 .262 13 24 0 9 22



2021 Texas Tech University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Crites, Kennedy 126 121 5 0 1.000 0 6 4 .600 1 0
26 Whaley, Yvonne 61 59 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bailey, Ellie 59 59 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Zoch, Missy 40 1 39 0 1.000 3 16 4 .800 0 0
41 Westmoreland, Maddie 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Blythe, Peyton 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jackson, Payton 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Caldwell, Kamryn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Jones, Zoe 227 217 9 1 .996 8 0 0 — 0 0
10 Leach, Kelcy 201 183 17 1 .995 0 16 9 .640 4 0
21 Hamilton, Karli 56 52 3 1 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Love, Riley 104 54 48 2 .981 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Burton, Heaven 46 43 2 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
56 Barraza, Alanna 74 35 37 2 .973 5 0 0 — 0 0
0 Villa, Arriana 91 43 43 5 .945 7 0 0 — 0 0
11 Orrick, Abbie 27 8 17 2 .926 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Edmoundson, Erin 24 8 14 2 .917 2 6 7 .462 0 0
24 Russell, Breanna 83 30 43 10 .880 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hamlin, Jacee 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hornback, Morgan 10 0 7 3 .700 0 2 3 .400 0 0
Totals 1253 932 290 31 .975 39 25 14 .641 5 0
Opponents 1288 926 305 57 .956 29 40 6 .870 3 1


